
Club newsletter editors are asked to add the following to their distribution lists for the 2020-21 

Lions year beginning with their July newsletters:  

 

District Governor Barb Brimigion (barbarabrimigion@comcast.net) 

 

1st Vice District Governor Charlie Croft (ccroft@atlanticbb.net) 

 

2nd Vice District Governor Nadja Muchow (nmmuchow@comcast.net) 

 

Cabinet Secretary PDG Susan Bonura (pdgsusanbonura@gmail.com) 

 

Cabinet Treasurer Forrest Hudspeth (2forrest2lion@gmail.com) 

 

Region Chair (home region only) 

Region I Chair Bridgett Karalewitz (bkaralewitz@frostburg.edu or bkaralewitz@gmail.com) 

Region II Chair Nathan Pfister (npfister@gmail.com) 

Region III Chair Leroy Watkins (s.watkins@albaninspect.com) 

Region IV Chair Jeremy Bair (jebair2000@hotmail.com) 

 

Zone Chair (home zone only) 

Region I, Zone 1 Chair Chris Nichols (dcllions@gmail.com) 

Region I, Zone 2 Chair Ed Clemons Jr. (edclemonsjr@yahoo.com) 

Region I, Zone 3 Chair Paulette Brotemarkle (pbrote@atlanticbb.net) 

Region II, Zone 1 Chair Jeanne Ward (baumward@hotmail.com) 

Region II, Zone 2 Chair Lesley Smith (SheereEleganceLtd@myactv.net) 

Region II, Zone 3 Chair Barbara Weaver (babsweaver1@gmail.com) 

Region III, Zone 1 Chair Robert “Bob” Johnson (rcyrilj@aol.com) 

Region III, Zone 2 Chair Bobby Rakestraw (bobbyr1822@aol.com) 

Region III, Zone 3 Chair Duane Voitel (duaneandrhonda@comcast.net) 

Region IV, Zone 1 Chair Rachel Graham (rgraham0527@yahoo.com) 

Region IV, Zone 2 Chair PDG Andy DeMario Sr. (andy.demariosr@gmail.com) 

Region IV, Zone 3 Chair PCS Gary Buchman (gary.buchman@gmail.com) 

 

Administrative Assistant Mindy Coates (coatesmindy.1@gmail.com) 

 

District Marketing and Communications Chair Lynn Stimmel (jerlynstimmel@comcast.net)  

 

District Newsletter Editor Phyl Thompson (bthom206@aol.com) 


